
  2.1 Number of full �me teachers during the last five years (Without repeat count)

  2.2 Number of full �me teachers year wise during the last five years

 a) Provide information on full time teachers presently working in the institutions

Name ID number Vidwan 

Id

Email Gender Designation Date of joining 

institution

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

Name of the 

Department

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Dr. V.R.Kodape vrkodapedarj@gmail.com M Principal 01/10/1991 31/12/2023 Political Science Ph.D.

Dr. M.M.Bhave meghnad_bhave@rediffmail.com M Associate Professor 28/08/1990 30/06/2027 English Ph.D.

Prof. R.R.Bakal rrbakal@gmail.com M Associate Professor 29/09/1993 21/01/2020 English M.A.

Dr. A.C.Deshpande acdeshpande@gmail.com F Associate Professor 21/11/2001 31/12/2019 Home Economics Ph.D.

Dr. D.B.Raghuwanshi raghuwanshidb08@gmail.com M Associate Professor 01/07/1999 30/09/2025 Commerce Ph.D.

Prof.A.D.Barde bardeanjali1@gmail.com F Assistant Professor 01/03/2004 30/04/2034 Physical Education Ph.D.

Prof. O.S.Pawar onkarpawar588@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 11/11/2000 31/05/2026 English M.A.SET

Prof. G.N.Gajbhiye ghannilgajbhiye64@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 26/07/2004 31/10/2024 Commerce M.Phil.

Dr.P.P.Yeole ppyeolener@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/11/2004 30/11/1937 History Ph.D.

Dr.B.K.Oberai balgeetkauroberai@gmail.com F Assistant Professor 08/12/2007 22/06/2026 commerce Ph.D.

Dr.S.S.Rathod dr.rathodsunil@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 30/06/2044 Marathi Ph.D.

Prof. P.R.Shirsat prashantshirsat@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 31/01/2049 Library Ph.D.

Dr. N.M.Chhangani nilam_chhangani@rediffmail.com F Assistant Professor 12/06/2017 31/12/2042 Economics Ph.D.

Dr.K.PWaghmare drkwaghmare@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 19/07/2017 31/07/2035 Marathi Ph.D.

Name ID number/ 

Aadhar number 

(not mandatory)

Vidwan 

Id

Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving Nature of 

appointment (Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Dr. V.R.Kodape vrkodapedarj@gmail.com M Principal 01/10/1991 31/12/2023 Permanent Political Science Ph.D.

Dr. M.M.Bhave meghnad_bhave@rediffmail.com M Associate Professor 28/08/1990 30/06/2027 Permanent English Ph.D.

Prof. R.R.Bakal rrbakal@gmail.com M Associate Professor 29/09/1993 21/01/2020 Permanent English M.A.

Dr. A.C.Deshpande acdeshpande@gmail.com F Associate Professor 21/11/2001 31/12/2019 Permanent Home Economics Ph.D.

Dr. D.B.Raghuwanshi raghuwanshidb08@gmail.com M Associate Professor 01/07/1999 30/09/2025 Permanent Commerce Ph.D.

Prof.A.D.Barde bardeanjali1@gmail.com F Assistant Professor 01/03/2004 30/04/2034 Permanent Physical Education Ph.D.

Prof. O.S.Pawar onkarpawar588@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 11/11/2000 31/05/2026 Permanent English M.A.SET

Prof. G.N.Gajbhiye ghannilgajbhiye64@gmail.com M Associate Professor 26/07/2004 31/10/2024 Permanent Commerce M.Phil.

Dr.P.P.Yeole ppyeolener@gmail.com M Associate Professor 24/11/2004 30/11/1937 Permanent History Ph.D.

Dr.B.K.Oberai balgeetkauroberai@gmail.com F Assistant Professor 08/12/2007 22/06/2026 Permanent commerce Ph.D.

Dr.S.S.Rathod dr.rathodsunil@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 30/06/2044 Permanent Marathi Ph.D.

Prof. P.R.Shirsat prashantshirsat@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 31/01/2049 Permanent Library Ph.D.

Dr. N.M.Chhangani nilam_chhangani@rediffmail.com F Assistant Professor 12/06/2017 31/12/2042 Permanent Economics Ph.D.

Dr.K.PWaghmare drkwaghmare@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 19/07/2017 31/07/2035 Permanent Marathi Ph.D.

Name ID number/ 

Aadhar number 

(not mandatory)

Vidwan 

Id

Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving Nature of 

appointment (Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Dr. A.C.Deshpande acdeshpande@gmail.com F Associate Professor 21/11/2001 31/12/2019 Permanent Home Economics Ph.D.

Prof. R.R.Bakal rrbakal@gmail.com M Associate Professor 29/09/1993 21/01/2020 Permanent English M.A.

Dr. V.R.Kodape vrkodapedarj@gmail.com M Principal 01/10/1991 31/12/2023 Permanent Political Science Ph.D.

Dr. M.M.Bhave meghnad_bhave@rediffmail.com M Associate Professor 28/08/1990 30/06/2027 Permanent English Ph.D.

Dr. D.B.Raghuwanshi raghuwanshidb08@gmail.com M Associate Professor 01/07/1999 30/09/2025 Permanent English Ph.D.

Prof.A.D.Barde bardeanjali1@gmail.com F Assistant Professor 01/03/2004 30/04/2034 Permanent Home Economics M.P.Ed SET

Prof. O.S.Pawar onkarpawar588@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 11/11/2000 31/05/2026 Permanent Commerce M.A.SET

Prof. G.N.Gajbhiye ghannilgajbhiye64@gmail.com M Associate Professor 26/07/2004 31/10/2024 Permanent Physical Education M.PHIL

Dr.P.P.Yeole ppyeolener@gmail.com M Associate Professor 24/11/2004 30/11/1937 Permanent English Ph.D.

2.4.2 Percentage of full time teachers with NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D. during the last five years  (consider only highest degree for count)

2018-2019

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years

2018-2019

2019-2020

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years

2019-2020

2020-2021

Dr.P.P.Yeole ppyeolener@gmail.com M Associate Professor 24/11/2004 30/11/1937 Permanent English Ph.D.

Dr.B.K.Oberai balgeetkauroberai@gmail.com F Associate Professor 08/12/2007 22/06/2026 Permanent Commerce Ph.D.

Dr.S.S.Rathod dr.rathodsunil@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 30/06/2044 Permanent History Ph.D.

Prof. P.R.Shirsat prashantshirsat@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 31/01/2049 Permanent commerce Ph.D.

Dr. N.M.Chhangani nilam_chhangani@rediffmail.com F Assistant Professor 12/06/2017 31/12/2042 Permanent Economics Ph.D.

Dr.K.PWaghmare drkwaghmare@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 19/07/2017 31/07/2035 Permanent Marathi Ph.D.

Name ID number/ 

Aadhar number 

(not mandatory)

Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving Nature of appointment 

(Against Sanctioned 

post, temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Nil Nil F Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Dr. V.R.Kodape vrkodapedarj@gmail.com M Principal 01/10/1991 31/12/2023 Permanent Political Science Ph.D.

Dr. M.M.Bhave meghnad_bhave@rediffmail.com M Associate Professor 28/08/1990 30/06/2027 Permanent English Ph.D.

Dr. D.B.Raghuwanshi raghuwanshidb08@gmail.com M  Professor 01/07/1999 30/09/2025 Permanent Commerce Ph.D.

Prof.A.D.Barde bardeanjali1@gmail.com F Assistant Professor 01/03/2004 30/04/2034 Permanent Physical Education M.A.SET

Prof. O.S.Pawar onkarpawar588@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 11/11/2000 31/05/2026 Permanent English M.A.SET

Prof. G.N.Gajbhiye ghannilgajbhiye64@gmail.com M Associate Professor 26/07/2004 31/10/2024 Permanent Commerce M.PHIL

Dr.P.P.Yeole ppyeolener@gmail.com M Associate Professor 24/11/2004 30/11/1937 Permanent History Ph.D.

Dr.B.K.Oberai balgeetkauroberai@gmail.com F Associate Professor 08/12/2007 22/06/2026 Permanent commerce Ph.D.

Dr.S.S.Rathod dr.rathodsunil@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 30/06/2044 Permanent Marathi Ph.D.

Prof. P.R.Shirsat prashantshirsat@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 31/01/2049 Permanent Library Ph.D.

Dr. N.M.Chhangani nilam_chhangani@rediffmail.com F Assistant Professor 12/06/2017 31/12/2042 Permanent Economics Ph.D.

Dr.K.PWaghmare drkwaghmare@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 19/07/2017 31/07/2035 Permanent Marathi Ph.D.

Name ID number/ 

Aadhar number 

(not mandatory)

Vidwan 

Id

Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving Nature of 

appointment (Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Dr. V.R.Kodape vrkodapedarj@gmail.com M Principal 01/10/1991 31/12/2023 Permanent Political Science Ph.D.

Dr. D.B.Raghuwanshi raghuwanshidb08@gmail.com M Professor 01/07/1999 30/09/2025 Permanent Commerce Ph.D.

Prof.A.D.Barde bardeanjali1@gmail.com F Associate Professor 01/03/2004 30/04/2034 Permanent Physical Education M.P.Ed.SET

Prof. O.S.Pawar onkarpawar588@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 11/11/2000 31/05/2026 Permanent English M.A.SET

Prof. G.N.Gajbhiye ghannilgajbhiye64@gmail.com M Associate Professor 26/07/2004 31/10/2024 Permanent Commerce M.PHIL

Dr.P.P.Yeole ppyeolener@gmail.com M Professor 24/11/2004 30/11/1937 Permanent History Ph.D.

Dr.B.K.Oberai balgeetkauroberai@gmail.com F Assistant Professor 08/12/2007 22/06/2026 Permanent commerce Ph.D.

Dr.S.S.Rathod dr.rathodsunil@gmail.com M Professor 24/06/2014 30/06/2044 Permanent Marathi Ph.D.

Dr. N.M.Chhangani nilam_chhangani@rediffmail.com F Assistant Professor 12/06/2017 31/12/2042 Permanent Economics Ph.D.

Dr.K.PWaghmare drkwaghmare@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 19/07/2017 31/07/2035 Permanent Marathi Ph.D.

Name ID number/ 

Aadhar number 

(not mandatory)

Vidwan 

Id

Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving Nature of 

appointment (Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Dr. M.M.Bhave meghnad_bhave@rediffmail.com M Associate Professor 28/08/1990 30/06/2027 Permanent English Ph.D.

Prof. P.R.Shirsat prashantshirsat@gmail.com M Assistant Professor 24/06/2014 31/01/2049 Permanent Library Ph.D.

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years

2022-2023

2020-2021

2021-2022

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years

2021-2022

2022-2023

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years


